

Control Number: 49421



Item Number: 461

Addendum StartPage: 0

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-19-3864 PUC DOCKET NO. 49421

2319 Juli -7 PH 3: 00

1 I I

APPLICATION OF CENTERPOINT§ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC§FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES§

STATE OFFICE CLERK

OF

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

<u>CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC'S</u> <u>PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS</u>

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric ("CenterPoint Energy") files these Protective Order Certifications for Ron Moss, Stephanie Tanner and Leila Melhem. Parties are requested to take notice of the filing of these certifications. These certifications are being filed to comply with the requirements for accessing protected and/or highly sensitive and confidential information under the terms of the protective order adopted in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Noon 1

Patrick H. Peters III Associate General Counsel and Director of Regulatory Affairs State Bar No. 24046622 CenterPoint Energy Service Company, LLC 1005 Congress Ave, Suite 650 Austin Texas 78701 512.397.3032 512.397.3050 (fax) Patrick.peters@centerpointenergy.com

Mickey Moon Assistant General Counsel CenterPoint Energy, Inc. 1111 Louisiana, 19th Floor Houston, Texas 77002 713.207.7231 713.454.7197 (fax) Mickey.moon@centerpointenergy.com Coffin Renner LLP 1011 West 31st Street

CEHE's Protective Order Certifications

Austin, Texas 78705 512.879.0900 512.879.0912 (fax) Ann.coffin@crtxlaw.com Mark.santos@crtxlaw.com

Andrea Moore Stover State Bar No. 24046924 Jim Barkley State Bar No. 00787037 Baker Botts, LLP 98 San Jacinto, Suite 1500 Austin, Texas 78701 Telephone: 512.322.2695 Facsimile: 512.322.3695 Andrea.stover@bakerbotts.com James.barkley@bakerbotts.com

COUNSEL FOR CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on all parties of

record in this proceeding pursuant to SOAH Order No. 2 on the 7th day of June 2019.

Itom

Åndrea Moore Stover

ATTACHMENT A

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 49421. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

Signatuke Printed Name

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

Signature Printed Name

Party Represented

ATTACHMENT A

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 49421. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

uphanie anne <u>Center Point</u> Iturg Party Represented

phanic Tanner

417119

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

(amen phi

lanner

Center toint Party Represented

617/19 Date

ATTACHMENT A

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless 1 am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 49421. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

Sulf Malanda Anton Starting Party Represented

and the for the state

Printed Name

<u>(</u>. 7. 7.1.)

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

the stand of the

Signature

1, -1, 1, 1

Party Represented

11/12/14